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OWNER'’S X

Instructions

MANUAL




MGCCB HARDWARE
shown in actual size

A1.ROUND ALLEN HEAD 3/8"X2L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.1

-

S—

A2 HEX BOLT M10X105L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2

:

A3.HEX BOLT M10X110L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.1

A4 HEX BOLT M10X45L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.7
i
[_.

AS.HEX BOLT M12X35L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.4

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




MGCCB HARDWARE
shown in actual size

A7.ROUND ALLEN M12X90L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2
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A8.ROUND ALLEN M4X10L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2

7

A9.WEIGHT STACK PIN (8250-071) QTY.1

A11.ROUND ALLEN HEAD M8X12L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.1

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —0 1 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




MGCCB HARDWARE
shown in actual size
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A12.ROUND ALLEN M6X12L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.8

A13.ROUND ALLEN M10X15L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.4(pre-installed)

VR

\

B1.NYLON LOCK NUT M10 QTY.10 C1.1/2" SPRING WASHER QTY.1

B2.NYLON LOCK NUT M12 QTY.6 C3.M10 (827) WASHER QTY.24
(Pre-installed QTY.4)

© |

B3. LOCK NUT 1/2" QTY.1 C4.M6 (216) WASHER QTY.8

H

B4.NYLON LOCK NUT M4 QTY.2

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




MGCCB HARDWARE
shown in actual size

C6.M12 (024) WASHER QTY.12

| ©

C7.M4 (210) WASHER QTY.4

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"




MGCCB HARDWARE
shown in actual size

D1.015.9X@10.5X11L STEEL BUSHING (8110-131)............... [2PCS]
D2.88 SPRING SNAP LINK (8810-001).......cccveeiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiannn. [2PCS]
D3.80X40 NYLON BUSHING (9211-207).....cuvvveeeeiiiiieneeeenene [2PCS]
D4.03/4" SHAFT COLLAR (9211-046)....cccuviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeenn. [2PCS]
D5.1150X1.8T END CAP (9211-087)....ccvteeiiiiiiieieeiiiiiieeeeeeenee [2PCS]
D6.PLATE CAP (9211-173)..cuutiiiiiiiiaaeeeeeeeeiiiiiieeee e [7PCS]
D7.2"X2" RUBBER DOUNT (9212-010).......cuuuieieiieiaaaaaaaaaanenee [1PCS]
D8.8110 PULLEY (9213-002C).....cccciuuiiiieeiiiiiiieeee e [8PCS]
D10.2109 PULLEY (9213-022B).......cccuutiiiiiiieeaeeeeeeeeiiiveeeee [2PCS]
D11.50X50 RUBBER CANE CAP (9214-002).......ccuviiiiiiieaaannnnns [2PCS]
D12.02-1/2" RUBBER DOUNT (9310-027)...cccccoiiuiiiieeeiiiinnnn. [2PCS]
D9.Copper Code(9440-108)......cccceeeiriiiiirririiiiiiiaeaennns [LPCS]
D20.Select The Lower(8400-021).........ccvvvieeveeeennnn. [20PCS]
D1 D2

D5

D10




MGCCB HARDWARE
shown in actual size

D13.SHOLDER BELT (9630-221).......cveveervereereiereeen. [2PCS]
D14.919X723L SELECTOR ROD (8210-070)............ [1PCS]
D15.TOP PLATE (8400-006)..........ocvvrerrererererrrennes [1PCS]
D16.7460mm STEEL CABLE (FMGCCBA).................. [1PCS]
D17.IMMOBILE BOARD (8388-025)........cvvvrrerrrrernees [1PCS]
D18.KETTLE RACK (9260-086).........cveveereeerrrrrrennes [1PCS]
D19.KETTLE (9260-123).....veeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeseeeneeenes [1PCS]
D13 D14 D15

‘A 7460

D18
D17 D19




[2PCS]

MGCCB HARDWARE
shown in actual size

B[2PCS]

E[1PCS]

J[2PCS]
260195

8380-078
|illllllllll!llllllllllllllll

(=)
U

F[2PCS]

H[LPCS]




Above shows STEP 1
assembled and completed

All




assembled and completed
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Above shows STEP 4
assembled and completed
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Above shows STEP 5
assembled and completed




Above shows STEP 6
assembled and completed




Above shows STEP 7
assembled and completed
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Above shows STEP 8
assembled and completed
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